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Stations potentially affected:

Call
WATL
wJzy
WZRB
WTIP-TV
WYBU-CD
WGXA
WGPX-TV
WwMB
WTGS
WATE-TV
WAGA-TV
WUNW
WGTB-CD
WPDE-TV

Chan

D25
D25
D25
D26
D26
D26
D26
D26
D26
D26
D27
D27
D27
D27

Svc Status City, State

DT
DT
DT
DT
DC
DT
DT
DT
DT
DT
DT
DT
DC
DT

No non-directional

No directional

L1
BL
BL
LI
BL
BL
BL
BL
BL
L1
LI
LI
BL
BL

C

c

c
c
c

ATLANTA, GA
BELMONT, NC
COLUMBIA, SC
GADSDEN, AL
COLUMBUS, GA
MACON, GA
BURLINGTON, NC
FLORENCE, SC
HARDEEVILLE, SC
KNOXVILLE, TN
ATLANTA, GA
CANTON, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
FLORENCE, SC

AM stations found within 0.8 km

AM stations found within 3.2 km

Record parameters as studied:

Channel :

Latitude:

Longitude:

D26
34
82

22 19.90 N (NAD83)
10 3.90 W

Model: Longley-Rice

File Number
BLCDT20020716AAH
DTVBL73152
DTVBL136750
BLCDT20110304ACB
DTVBL17544
DTVBL58262
DTVBL65074
DTVBL3133
DTVBL27245
BMLCDT20041203AEG
BLCDT20060728AEL
BLEDT20110921AAA
DTVBL70097
DTVBL17012

Height AMSL: 411.8 m

HAAT: 234.4 m
Peak ERP: 147 kW
Antenna: Omnidirectional

40.0 dBu contour:

Azimuth ERP HAAT Distance
0.0 deg 147 kW 227.8 m  75.9 km
45.0 147 229.0 76.0
90.0 147 242.6 77.0
135.0 147 259.8 78.3
180.0 147 243.4 77.0
225.0 147 235.9 76.5
270.0 147 225.6 75.7
315.0 147 210.7 74.6

Proposal service area is within baseline plus 1.0%
Proposal service area population is more than 95.0% of baseline
812.1 km

Distance to Canadian border:

Distance to Mexican border: 1694.6 km
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Conditions at FCC monitoring station: Powder Springs GA

Bearing: 257.2 degrees Distance: 241.9 km

ERP: 147 kW Field strength: 14.8 dBu, 0.0 mV/m

Proposal is not within the West Virginia quiet zone area

Conditions at Table Mountain receiving zone:

Bearing: 294.2 degrees Distance: 2130.7 km

Study cell size: 2.00 km
Profile point spacing: 1.00 km

Maximum new IX to full-service and Class A: 0.50%

Maximum new IX to LPTV: 2.00%

Interference to BLCDT20020716AAH LIC, scenario 1

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL73152 BL, scenario 1

Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: wazy D25 DT BL BELMONT, NC
Undesireds: WNEH D26 DT BL GREENWOOD, SC
WNEH D26 DT BL GREENWOOD, SC
WCNC-TV D24 DT BL CHARLOTTE, NC
WETP-TV D24 DT BL SNEEDVILLE, TN
WATL D25 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA
WUPX-TV D25 DT BL MOREHEAD, KY
WUNK-TV D25 DT BL GREENVILLE, NC
wciv D25 DT BL CHARLESTON, SC
WZRB D25 DT BL COLUMBIA, SC
WYHB-CD D25 DC BL CHATTANOOGA, TN
WLFB D25 DT BL BLUEFIELD, WV
WGPX-TV D26 DT BL BURLINGTON, NC
WwmMB D26 DT BL FLORENCE, SC
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before

42287.6 4,053,725 40366.5 3,950,390

Undesired Total IX
WNEH D26 DT BL 39.8 819
WNEH D26 DT BL 39.7 1,112
WCNC-TV D24 DT BL 215.9 9,568
WATL D25 DT LIC 35.8 4,483
WUNK-TV D25 DT BL 324.6 12,577
WCIV D25 DT BL 306.5 5,201
WZRB D25 DT BL 1554.0 20,884
WLFB D25 DT BL 140.8 7,941
WGPX-TV D26 DT BL 4.0 793
WWMB D26 DT BL 55.6 1,478

38168.0 3,895,388

Unique IX, before

31.8 681
207.9 9,496
15.9 4,142
160.9 8,860
55.6 1,898
1263.2 16,613
88.5 6,016
0.0 0
19.9 457

File Number
DTVBL73152

DTVBL60931
DTVBL60931
DTVBL32326
DTVBL18252
BLCDT20020716AAH
DTVBL23128
DTVBL69149
DTVBL9015
DTVBL136750
DTVBL167588
DTVBL37806
DTVBL65074
DTVBL3133

IX-free, after

38168.1 3,895,095

Unique IX, after

31.8 974
207.9 9,496
15.9 4,142
160.9 8,860
55.6 1,898
1263.2 16,613
88.5 6,016
0.0 0
19.9 457
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Percent New IX

-0.00

0.01

Interference to DTVBL136750 BL, scenario 1

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLCDT20110304ACB LIC, scenario 1

Proposal causes no interference.




Interference to DTVBL17544 BL, scenario 1

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL58262 BL, scenario 1

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WGXA D26 DT BL MACON, GA DTVBL58262
Undesireds: WNEH D26 DT BL GREENWOOD, SC DTVBL60931 221.7 km
WNEH D26 DT BL GREENWOOD, SC DTVBL60931 221.7
WATL D25 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA BLCDT20020716AAH 138.1
WTJP-TV D26 DT LIC GADSDEN, AL BLCDT20110304ACB 293.4
WBIF D26 DT BL MARIANNA, FL DTVBL81594 308.5
WYBU-CD D26 DC BL COLUMBUS, GA DTVBL17544 143.6
WTGS D26 DT BL HARDEEVILLE, SC DTVBL27245 222.5
WATE-TV D26 DT LIC KNOXVILLE, TN BMLCDT20041203AEG 363.4
WAGA-TV D27 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA BLCDT20060728AEL 136.9
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
20861.0 741,675  20792.9 740,863  20444.1 734,274  20432.2 734,142 0.06 0.02
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WNEH D26 DT BL 44 .0 750 8.0 72
WNEH D26 DT BL 55.9 882 20.0 204
WATL D25 DT LIC 4.0 30 0.0 0 0.0 0
WTJP-TV D26 DT LIC 40.0 1,449 16.0 999 16.0 999
WYBU-CD D26 DC BL 48.1 216 24.1 137 24.1 137
WTGS D26 DT BL 272.8 3,802 216.8 2,828 216.8 2,828
WAGA-TV D27 DT LIC 23.9 1,523 19.9 1,493 19.9 1,493
Interference to DTVBL65074 BL, scenario 1
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WGPX-TV D26 DT BL BURLINGTON, NC DTVBL65074
Undesireds: WNEH D26 DT BL GREENWOOD, SC DTVBL60931 308.9 km
WNEH D26 DT BL GREENWOOD, SC DTVBL60931 308.9
wJzy D25 DT BL BELMONT, NC DTVBL73152 167.2
WGPT D26 DT BL OAKLAND, MD DTVBL40619 352.2
WwmB D26 DT BL FLORENCE, SC DTVBL3133 211.1
WHTJ D26 DT BL CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA DTVBL9990 219.0
WAZW-CD D26 DC BL WOODSTOCK, VA DTVBL168449 323.2
WGTB-CD D27 DC BL CHARLOTTE, NC DTVBL70097 167.2
WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397 163.1
WPXR-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE, VA DTVBL70251 114.2
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
17157.9 1,952,026 16769.3 1,915,024 16556.3 1,898,482 16556.3 1,898,946 0.00 -0.02
Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after
WNEH D26 DT BL 16.1 1,338 8.0 792
WNEH D26 DT BL 16.1 874 8.1 328
WJzy D25 DT BL 4.0 546 0.0 0 0.0 0
WWMB D26 DT BL 152.8 13,264 144.8 13,194 144.8 13,194
WHTJ D26 DT BL 16.0 746 8.0 638 8.0 638
WPXR-TV D27 DT BL 40.1 1,302 36.1 1,264 36.1 1,264
Interference to DTVBL3133 BL, scenario 1
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WwmB D26 DT BL FLORENCE, SC DTVBL3133




WNEH
WNEH
wazy
wcrv
WZRB
WGPX-TV
WTGS
WGTB-CD

Undesireds:

WPDE-TV

Service area

D26 DT BL GREENWOOD, SC
D26 DT BL GREENWOOD, SC
D25 DT BL BELMONT, NC

D25 DT BL CHARLESTON, SC
D25 DT BL COLUMBIA, SC
D26 DT BL BURLINGTON, NC
D26 DT BL HARDEEVILLE, SC
D27 DC BL CHARLOTTE, NC
D27 DT BL FLORENCE, SC

Terrain-limited

IX-free, before

DTVBL60931
DTVBL60931
DTVBL73152
DTVBL9015
DTVBL136750
DTVBL65074
DTVBL27245
DTVBL70097
DTVBL17012

IX-free, after

260
260
199
162
157
211
318.
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Percent New IX

32360.8 1,460,406 32210.1 1,458,310 31904.6 1,451,951 31900.6 1,451,933 0.01 0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after

WNEH D26 DT BL 123.4 2,120 75.8 1,451

WNEH D26 DT BL 135.3 2,208 79.8 1,469

WJzy D25 DT BL 4.0 136 0.0 0 0.0 0

WGPX-TV D26 DT BL 186.1 3,890 138.5 3,221 130.6 3,151

WPDE-TV D27 DT BL 43.6 1,018 43.6 1,018 43.6 1,018

Interference to DTVBL27245 BL, scenario 1
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WTGS D26 DT BL HARDEEVILLE, SC DTVBL27245

Undesireds: WNEH D26 DT BL GREENWOOD, SC DTVBL60931 269.7 km
WNEH D26 DT BL GREENWOOD, SC DTVBL60931 269.7
wciv D25 DT BL CHARLESTON, SC DTVBL9015 183.5
WKMG-TV D26 DT LIC ORLANDO, FL BLCDT20090618ABB 382.9
WYBU-CD D26 DC BL COLUMBUS, GA DTVBL17544 352.3
WGXA D26 DT BL MACON, GA DTVBL58262 222.5
WwmB D26 DT BL FLORENCE, SC DTVBL3133 318.6

Service area

Terrain-limited

IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

34511.4 967,792  34507.3 967,630 33984.6 964,408  33980.6 963,689 0.01 0.07

Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after

WNEH D26 DT BL 442 252 12.0 87

WNEH D26 DT BL 60.2 1,041 16.1 806

WGXA D26 DT BL 510.7 3,135 478.6 2,970 466.5 2,900

Interference to BMLCDT20041203AEG LIC, scenario 1
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WATE-TV D26 DT LIC KNOXVILLE, TN BMLCDT20041203AEG

Undesireds: WNEH D26 DT BL GREENWOOD, SC DTVBL60931 242.7 km
WNEH D26 DT BL GREENWOOD, SC DTVBL60931 242.6
WUPX-TV D25 DT BL MOREHEAD, KY DTVBL23128 213.4
WYHB-CD D25 DC BL CHATTANOOGA, TN DTVBL167588 149.9
WTJP-TV D26 DT LIC GADSDEN, AL BLCDT20110304ACB 333.7
WYBU-CD D26 DC BL COLUMBUS, GA DTVBL17544 406.2
WGXA D26 DT BL MACON, GA DTVBL58262 363.4
WFIE D26 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN DTVBL13991 380.4
WGPX-TV D26 DT BL BURLINGTON, NC DTVBL65074 385.8
WCPO-TV D26 DT BL CINCINNATI, OH DTVBL59438 350.4
WUNW D27 DT LIC CANTON, NC BLEDT20110921AAA 105.1

Service area

43825.1 1,874,433

Undesired

Terrain-limited

35320.1 1,638,059

Total IX

IX-free, before

34346.4 1,615,107

Unique 1X, before

IX-free, after
34346.4 1,615,107

Unique IX, after

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00
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WNEH D26 DT BL 56.2 224 44 .2 154

WNEH D26 DT BL 56.2 224 44 .2 154

WYHB-CD D25 DC BL 193.1 7,241 145.0 5,958 145.0 5,958

WTJP-TV D26 DT LIC 284.9 7,625 225.0 6,070 225.0 6,070

WGXA D26 DT BL 36.2 202 20.2 0 20.2 0]

WFIE D26 DT BL 15.9 550 8.0 48 8.0 48

WCPO-TV D26 DT BL 427.1 9,039 419.2 8,537 419.2 8,537

WUNW D27 DT LIC 36.3 128 36.3 128 36.3 128

Interference to BLCDT20060728AEL LIC, scenario 1

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLEDT20110921AAA LIC, scenario 1
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WUNW D27 DT LIC CANTON, NC BLEDT20110921AAA

Undesireds: WNEH D26 DT BL GREENWOOD, SC DTVBL60931 149.1 km
WNEH D26 DT BL GREENWOOD, SC DTVBL60931 149.1
WATE-TV D26 DT LIC KNOXVILLE, TN BMLCDT20041203AEG 105.1
WAGA-TV D27 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA BLCDT20060728AEL 236.1
WTVQ-DT D27 DT BL LEXINGTON, KY DTVBL51597 304.3
WGTB-CD D27 DC BL CHARLOTTE, NC DTVBL70097 160.3
WPDE-TV D27 DT BL FLORENCE, SC DTVBL17012 352.1
WKRN-TV D27 DT LIC NASHVILLE, TN BLCDT20090624ABO 357.6
WPXR-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE, VA DTVBL70251 305.3
WEMT D28 DT BL GREENEVILLE, TN DTVBL40761 121.5

Service area

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

23303.5 1,109,237 12071.7 570,072  11535.0 536,155 11539.0 536,159 -0.03 -0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WNEH D26 DT BL 27.7 22 11.9 4

WNEH D26 DT BL 23.7 18 7.9 0

WATE-TV D26 DT LIC 232.5 22,637 184.4 18,765 184.4 18,765

WAGA-TV D27 DT LIC 179.7 6,367 147.9 4,642 147.9 4,642

WTVQ-DT D27 DT BL 84.1 5,852 28.1 1,019 28.1 1,019

WGTB-CD D27 DC BL 68.4 1,951 48.5 1,754 48.5 1,754

WPDE-TV D27 DT BL 12.0 630 0.0 0 0.0 0

WPXR-TV D27 DT BL 24.0 2,826 .9 68 .9 68

WEMT D28 DT BL 36.0 4,244 16.0 1,431 16.0 1,431

Interference to DTVBL70097 BL, scenario 1

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL17012 BL, scenario 1

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to proposal, scenario 1

1.07% interference
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WNEH D26 DT BL GREENWOOD, SC DTVBL60931

Undesireds: WJZY D25 DT BL BELMONT, NC DTVBL73152 143.7 km
WZRB D25 DT BL COLUMBIA, SC DTVBL136750 113.6
WYBU-CD D26 DC BL COLUMBUS, GA DTVBL17544 341.5
WGXA D26 DT BL MACON, GA DTVBL58262 221.7
WGPX-TV D26 DT BL BURLINGTON, NC DTVBL65074 308.9
WwmB D26 DT BL FLORENCE, SC DTVBL3133 260.3




WTGS D26 DT BL HARDEEVILLE, SC DTVBL27245 269.7

WATE-TV D26 DT LIC KNOXVILLE, TN BMLCDT20041203AEG 242.6

WUNW D27 DT LIC CANTON, NC BLEDT20110921AAA 149.1

WGTB-CD D27 DC BL CHARLOTTE, NC DTVBL70097 143.7
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
18297.7 1,261,482 18190.3 1,255,218 17846.7 1,241,794 1.89 1.07
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WJzy D25 DT BL 59.5 1,934 47.6 752 0.26 0.06
WGXA D26 DT BL 239.9 8,917 144.0 4,445 0.79 0.35
WGPX-TV D26 DT BL 4.0 0 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WWMB D26 DT BL 63.6 7,108 23.9 3,485 0.13 0.28
WTGS D26 DT BL 84.4 849 28.1 229 0.15 0.02




